SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 17515/2023 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25-11-2022 in IA No. 1/2022 passed by the High Court for the State of Telangana at Hyderabad)

THE STATE OF TELANGANA

ITEM NOS.11 & 39

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BARLA RAM REDDY

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.132687/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.132690/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.132689/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

WITH SLP(C) No.3150-3151/2023 (IA No. 41466/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL **DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES** IA No. 36136/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 28-07-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA

Mr. S. Niranjan Reddy, Sr. Adv. For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajiv Kumar Choudhry , AOR

Mr. Sriharsha Peechara, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Kumar Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. Duvvuri Subrahmanya Bhanu, Adv.

Ms. Pallavi, Adv.

Ms. Kriti Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Akhild, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Neeraj Kishan Kaul, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Praseena Elizabeth Joseph, AOR

Mr. K.R.K. Chary, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Eeshan D. Khaire, Adv.

Ms. Praseena Elizabeth Joseph, Adv.

Ms. Pritha Suri, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Adjourned.

(NARENDRA PRASAD) **ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS**

(R.S. NARAYANAN) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR