

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL)..... Diary No(s).46868/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28-09-2022 in CO No.14/2022 passed by the High Court For The State Of Telangana At Hyderabad)

SPECIAL DEPUTY COLLECTOR (LAND ACQUISITION)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

T. CHITTAIAH

Respondent(s)

(IA No.101709/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.101708/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.101710/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING/CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date : 13-05-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sravan Kumar Karanam, AOR
Ms. Shireesh Tyagi, Adv.
Ms. Tayade Pranali Gowardhan, Adv.
Mr. Aniket Singh, Adv.
Ms. Jatashree Pk, Adv.
Mr. Rudroji Rakesh Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Issue notice on the application seeking condonation of delay as well as on the special leave petition.
2. Meanwhile, the compensation, as awarded by the Reference Court along with the interest and other statutory benefits, be released, if already not paid, to the land owners which they may accept without prejudice to their legal rights.
3. Tag with SLP(C) Nos.3150-51/2023.

(ARJUN BISHT)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(PREETHI T.C.)
COURT MASTER (NSH)